BENCHMARK _NO. 1: COUNTY CONTROL #38R2
N 557,500.663 E 1,391,227.052

SITE DATA

LOCATION: TAX MAP 38, GRID 9, PARCEL '528

1ST ELECTION DISTRICT

EXISTING ZONING: R—12

GROSS AREA OF PROJECT: 6.16 AC. {268,174 SF)

AREA OF 100—YEAR FLOODPLAIN: O AC.

AREA OF STEEP SLOPES: 0O AC.

NET AREA OF PROJECT: 6.16 AC.

AREA OF PROPOSED BUILDABLE LOTS: 4.23 AC. (184,371 SF)

AREA OF OPEN SPACE REQUIRED: 20% OR 1.23 AC.

AREA OF CREDITED OPEN SPACE PROVIDED: 20% OR 1.23 AC. (53,607 SF)

. BENCHMARK NQ. 2: COUNTY CONTROL #38R3
- N 557,417.823 E 1,391,983.177
AREA ON NON-CREDITED OPEN SPACE: 0.21 AC. (8942 SF)

o
. ok I.. ¢ I. '. j
. ‘. % ,
AREA OF PROPOSED RIGHT—OF—WAY: 0.49 AC. (21,254 SF) < roi A
NUMBER OF BUILDABLE LOTS PROPOSED: 18 LOTS
NUMBER OF OPEN SPACE LOTS: 3 LOTS
TOTAL APPROXIMATE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE: 5.48 AC.t (238,571 SF) pr—

GENERAL NOTES L H0.CO.MON

1 ALL ASPECTS OF THE PROJECT ARE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS UNLESS WAIVERS W 38R3
HAVE BEEN APPROVED. - _
. DEED REFERENCE: 799/384 ) ,

OEEP Rty

2
3. THE PROJECT BOUNDARY IS BASED ON A SURVEY PERFORMED BY FREDERICK WARD ASSOCIATES, DATED JULY 2002.
4. THE TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON A TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY BY FREDERICK WARD ASSOCIATES,
DATED JULY 2002. _ VICINITY MAP
5. WATER AND SEWER FOR THIS PROJECT WILL BE PUBLIC. SEWER FOR LOTS 1-4, LOTS 6-9 AND LOT 21 TO BE PROVIDED SCALE: 1"=2000'

THROUGH CONTR. NO. 14—~3754-D. SEWER FOR LOTS 10-14 AND LOTS 16-19 TO BE PROVIDED THROUGH CONTR.
CONTR. NO. 14—1450-D. WATER FOR THE ENTIRE SITE TO BE PROVIDED THRQUGH CONTR. NO. 14-3754-D.

6. STORM WATER MANAGEMENT FOR THIS SUBDIVISION IS PROVIDED 8Y A POCKET POND FACILITY TO PROVIDE
Cpv AND WQv AND A BIORENTION FACILITY TO PROVIDE WQv AND Rev. BOTH FACILITIES ARE
MAZARD CLASS 'A’. THE TWQ FACILITIES ARE LOCATED ON OPEN SPACE LOTS 15 AND 20 AND WILL BE OWNED
AND MAINTAINED BY THE HOA.

7. THE STORM WATER MANAGEMENT FACILITES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE AN APPROXIMATION OF THEIR ULTIMATE SIZE
AND SHAPE. IT IS UNDERSTOOD THAT THEIR SIZE AND SHAPE MAY CHANGE PRIOR TO FiNAL PLAN STAGE.

3. NO WETLANDS OR STREAMS ARE LOCATED ONSITE.

9. NO FLOODPLAIN IS LOCATED ONSITE.
10. NO STEEP SLOPES ARE LOCATED ONSITE.

11. FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN PREPARED BY FREDERICK WARD ASSOCIATES, DATED NOVEMBER 2002.

FOREST CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS PER SECTION 16.1202 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE FOREST CONSERVATION COORDINATE TABLE

MANUAL FOR THIS SUBDIVISION WILL BE FULFILLED BY THE RETENTION OF EXISTING FOREST IN THE AMOUNT OF 0.25 AC,

ON—SITE REFORESTATION IN THE AMOUNT OF 0.11 AC. AND AND 2.35 AC OF OFF—SITE REFORESTATION. NO. NORTHING EASTING

TOTAL OBLIGATION IS 0.25 AC. OF RETENTION AND 2.46 AC. OF REFORESTATION. 1 550562.53 1392489.01
12. APFO TRAFFIC STUDY PREPARED BY THE TRAFFIC GROUP, DATED JUNE 2001, AND APPROVED UNDER S$—02-02. o 550354.14 1392414.29
13. PLANNING AND ZONING FILE NUMBERS: S—02-02, WP—02-85 (APP. 4/26/02) 5 £50336.86 139246249
14. ALL LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS AS SET FORTH IN THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL SHALL BE COMPLIED WITH. : :
15 STREET LIGHTING 1S REQUIRED FOR THIS SITE N ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.135 OF THE SUBDIVISION AND 4 559181.35 1392406.73

LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS. 5 559198.67 1392358.44
16. SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL WiLL BE PROVIDED FOR THIS SITE. 6 558805.72 1392217.56
17. THIS PROPERTY IS WITHIN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT. 7 55888311 139195292
18. TO THE BEST OF THE OWNERS KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO BURIAL/CEMETARY LOCATIONS ON SITE. : :
19. STREET TREES ARE REQUIRED FOR THIS SUBDMVISION IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124(e)(1) OF THE SUBDIVISION 8 558886.06 1391953.09

REGULATIONS AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. A MINIMUM OF 20° SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN STREET LIGHTS AND TREES. 9 559128.25 1391145.50
20. OPEN SPACE LOTS 5, 15 AND 20 TO BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED 8Y THE HOA. 10 559137.84 139114750
51 EXISTING STRUCTURE ON LOT 13 IS TO REMAIN. NO ADDITIONS OR EXPANSIONS ARE ALLOWED UNLESS IN COMPLIANCE

WITH THE APPLICABLE ZONING REGULATIONS. THE STRUCTURE ON LOT 18 IS TO BE RAISED. 11| 55899517 | 1391623.59 OPEN SPICE g
22. A NOISE STUDY IS NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS SITE.
23. NO CLEARING, GRADING, OR CONSTRUCTION 1S PERMITTED WITHIN THE WETLANDS, STREAMS, OR THEIR BUFFERS, AND 1

THE FOREST CONSERVATION CASEMENTS.

24, LOTS 14, 15 AND 16 WILL UTILIZE A USE—IN—-COMMON DRIVEWAY. HOWARD COUNTY STANDARD DETAIL NO. R—6.06 WILL
BE UTILIZED FOR THE ENTRANCE AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE PUBLIC ROAD.

95. TREE PROTECTION FENCING WILL BE PROVIDED AT THE UMITS OF DISTURBANCE WHERE GRADING iS ADJACENT TO FOREST
CONSERVATION RETENTION AREAS AND SENSITIVE ENVIRONMENTAL AREAS, SUCH AS STREAM BUFFERS AND STEEP SLOPES.

26. THIS SUBDIVISION 1S SUBJECT TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FOURTH EDITION OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT
REGULATIONS BASED ON THE SKETCH PLAN BEING SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO 1/15/01.

27. FOR FLAG OR PIPESTEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE ARE PROVIDED TO THE JUNCTION
OF THE FLAG OR PIPESTEM AND ROAD RIGHT—OF—WAY LINE AND NOT TO THE PIPESTEM LOT DRIVEWAY.

28. THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO WP-02-85, APPROVED APRIL 26, 2002, TO WAWE SECTION 16.121 (a)(3){ii}y TO NOT Bf REQUIRED
TO CONSOLIDATE THE 3 PROPOSED OPEN SPACE LOTS INTO A SINGLE OPEN SPACE LOT WHICH IS CONTIGUOUS WITH ADJACENT
OPEN SPACE, SECTION 16.121(e)(1) TO REDUCE THE MiNIMUM REQUIRED PUBLIC ROAD FRONTAGE OF 40" FOR AN OPEN SPACE
LOT TO 3.4 FOR OPEN SPACE LOT 5 AND 8" FOR OPEN SPACE LOT 15, AND SECTION 16.121(e)(2) TO PERMIT A STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT ACCESS AND OPEN SPACE ACCESS TO OPEN SPACE LOT 15 TO BE LOCATED ON PORTIONS OF RESIDENTIAL LOTS
14 AND 16 AND OPEN SPACE ACCESS TO OPEN SPACE LOT 5 TO BE LOCATED ON PORTIONS OF LOTS 3, 4 AND 6-8.

Morykand State Grid Meridian

2 —
APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: 8§ ~—
1. THE PROPOSED SHARED ACCESS EASEMENTS SHALL PERMIT MAINTENANCE VEHICLE AND/OR PEDESTRIAN ACCESS TO OPEN %t
SPACE LOTS 5 AND 15. 83 /
2. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.121(a){4) OF THE FOURTH ED{TION OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS, 8 gy, LOT 19
RECREATIONAL OPEN SPACE IS NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS SUBDWISION OF LESS THEN 20 RESIDENTIAL LOTS, AND RECREATIONAL ¢ s ~ LoT6
OPEN SPACE AREA SHALL BE REMOVED FROM OPEN SPACE LOT 5. oy S
3. THE AREA OF OPEN SPACE LOT 5 WIDER THAN 35' SHALL BE USED FOR FOREST CONSERVATION RETENTION AND s, "
REFORESTATION FOR A PART OF THE FOREST CONSERVATION PROVISIONS FOR THIS SUBDIVISION. / g”i‘cﬁ&"’*’-ﬂ_p TENTATIVELY APPROVED
20. PARKING IS PROHIBITED ON THE 60’ X 25 TEE TURNAROUND LOCATED ON LOTS 3, 4, 5, 6, AND 7. P DEPT. OF PLANNING AND
ZONING OF

HOWARD COUNTY.

30. HOA WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRASH PAD AND ITS SURROUNDING LANDSCAPING. ’Of}ooiff | / -
D47 N?
! o 3 OPEN SPACE
{ ,/ . §l faw LOT 6

-’f i3 LOT 4
A
| {‘L\? / oo ~ LoT3
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT REQUIREMENTS / / ,{,@m ” / _ 7 7_
SUMMARY TABLE AREA 1 / o 5 . % = o+
A 44’1&/{;_. ¥ Foord
NOTE: SWM PROVIDED BY A MICROPOOL ED(P-1) FACILITY / / Al / 5/ '619%; ol S e
.?c%f,_t: s e
AREA VOLUME VOLUME / o / §/ Y Kop / SHEET INDEX
REQUIREMENT REQUIREMENT CREDITS REQUIREMENT NOTES . 7{;—55 {Ifbﬁw LOT 21
6.19 AC. W/0 CREDITS AFTER CREDITS / / .,;%%;g? SHEET NO. TITLE

WATER QUALITY _ 0.40 AC. IN NATURAL _ 0.045 AC—FT IN WATER TABLE -~ ' OF 4 |COVER SHEET

i VOLUME WQv 010 AC=FT | CONSERVATION AREA 0.09 AC~FT | 045 AC—FT WET POOL 2 OF 4 | PRELIMINARY PLAN
3 OF 4 | PRELIMINARY GRADING & SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL PLAN

’ EE\(;‘.HARGE VOLUME 0.03 AC—FT | GRASS SIDE DITCH 0 4 OF 4 | PRELIMINARY LANDSCAPING & FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN

CHANNEL PROTECTION 85‘!\?3?3%%&%&"&
3 VOLUME Cov 0.25 AC—FT | QNS A oNNeCTe | 0:22 AC—FT | POCKET POND

TO REDUCE RCN

OVERHEAD FLOOD
4 PROTECTION, Q (0P N/A N/A N/A COVER SHEET
5 EXTREME FLOOD N/A N/A N/A i WHITETAIL wWOODS i

VOLUME, Qoo P LOTS 1-21

1 OCATION MAP TAX MAP 38 BLOCK 9 PARCEL 528’
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT REQUIREMENTS SOALE: 1°-100° 1ST ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
SUMMARY TABLE AREA 2 REF.. S—02-02, WP—02-85 (APP. 4/26/02)

NOTE: SWM PROVIDED BY A BIORETENTION (F-6) FACILITY 1

AREA VOLUME VOLUME F
145 AC REQUIREMENT as%wgggggé CREDITS Aﬁggl%ggﬁs NOTES
FREDERICK WARD ASSOCIATES, INC.
1 WATER QUALITY 0.05 AC—FT o 0.05 AC—FT ENGNEERS | 7125 Riverwood Drive Columbig, Maryland 21046-2354
VOLUME WQv ARCHITECTS Phone: 410-280-9550 Fox: 410-720-6226
SURVEYORS | Bel Air, Maryland Columbia, Maryland Warrenton, Virginia
2 ‘;EEHARGE VOLUME 0.01 AC—FT 0 0.01 AC—FT
5 CHANNEL PROTECTION | (g6 ac—pr | 1-YR RUNOFF N/A sorton mﬁg‘z e I DESIGNBY: _ RHV
VOLUME C ' LESS THAN 2 CFS .
; 6035 SHADY LANE : DRAWN BY: CMH, ELW
HANOVER, MARYLAND 21076 CHEGKED BY: RHV
4 OVERHEAD FLOOD N/A N/A N/A B—
PROTECHION, Q6P DEVELOPER DATE: JANUARY, 2003
' TRINITY HOMES SCALE: AS SHOWN
VOLUME, G100 P ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043 W.0. NO.: 2014036.00
(410) 480-0023 S I ! — 1 SHEET 4
ROBERJH. VOGEL, PE '@;'161'93 i
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EXISTING CONTOUR === ====777" 82 MINIMUM LOT SIZE CHART L 8w
{”W‘C:‘:J LOT NO. | GROSS AREA | PIPESTEM AREA | MINIMUM LOT SIZE A —~ — £X_24”
EXISTING TREES TO REMAIN 2 10,068 SF 274 SF 9794 SF IRBOUR
AL 3 10,246 SF 542 SF 9704 SF ps%a’uc ACCQ‘SE COURT
LIGHT POLES ¢ POST TOP 4 10,543 SF 803 SF 9740 SF RIGHToS. gggm
5 22,038 SF 5956 SF 16,080 SF
cs 6 10,865 SF 803 SF 10,062 SF
AREA OF 15 TO 24.9 PERCENT SLOP > 10.507 SF =45 SF 665 SF 2
3 9908 SF 274 SF 9634 SF P /\ \ \ [
11 12,776 SF 1740 SF 11,036 SF
14 11,696 SF 843 SF 10,253 SF
PROPOSED STREET TREES 15 15,354 SF 1529 SF 13,825 SF \
16 10,834 SF 1231 SF 9603 SF -

1

!
7
!

TENTATIVELY APPROVED
DEPT. OF PLANNING AND
ZONING OF
HOWARD COUNTY

%?'Cﬁgén-
PL DIRECTO)
",

PRELIMINARY PLAN
WHITETAIL WOODS |l
LOTS 1-21
TAX MAP 38 BLOCK 9 PARCEL '528"

1ST ELECTION DISTRICT
REF.: S—02-02, WP—02-85 (APP. 4/26/02)

HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

—

FREDERICK WARD ASSOCIATES, INC.
7125 Riverwood Drive Columbia, Marylond 21046-2354

Phone:  410-290-9550 Fax: 410-720-6226
Bel Air, Marylond Columbia, Marylond

ENGINEERS
ARCHITECTS
SURVEYORS

Warrenton, Virginia

OWNER

GORDON AND JOAN ROYER
6035 SHADY LANE
HANOVER, MARYLAND 21078

DEVELOPER
TRINITY HOMES

3675 PARK AVE, STE. 301
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043
(410) 480-0023

I

QBRRT H. VOGEL, PE No.1619

DESIGN BY: RHV
DRAWN BY: CMH, ELW
CHECKED BY: RHV

DATE: JANUARY, 2003

SCALE: 1*=50"

} wono: 201030
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LEGEND

EXISTING CONTOUR @ - m - m - mm - 382
PROPOSED CONTOUR ED
SPOT ELEVATION 48222
DIRECTION OF FLOW -
EXISTING TREES TO REMAIN {\J\A

/\\
LIGHT POLES 0 POST TOP

AREA OF 15 TC 24.9 PERCENT SLOPES

s NeB2 7
SOILS DIVIDE . Koo o _
—
70
PROPOSED STREET TREE &0/
CLEANWATER EARTHDIKE —_— ey —

SOILS LEGEND
SYMBOL NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP
CIC3 CHILLUM GRAVELLY L0QAM, 5 TO 10 PERCENT SLOPES, SEVERELY ERQDED a8
Cl52 CHILLUM GRAVELLY LOAM, 10 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERQDED B
CIEZ CHILLUM GRAVELLY LOAM, 15 TO 30 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED B
CmB2 CHILLUM SILT LOAM, 1 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED B
CmC2 CHILLUM SILT LOAM, 5 TO 10 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED B
ScD SANDY AND CLAYEY LAND, MODERATELY SLOPED D
ScE SANDY AND CLAYEY LAND, MODERATELY STEEP D
SskE SASSAFRAS SOILS, 15 TO 40 PERCENT SLOPES B

SUPER SILT FENCE SSF

LIMIT OF DISTURBANGE

PAGE 26 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SOIL SURVEY
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OWNER

GORDON AND JOAN ROYER
6035 SHADY LANE
HANOVER, MARYLAND 21076

DEVELOPER

TRINITY HOMES
3675 PARK AVE., STE. 301
ELLICOTT CTTY, MARYLAND 21043
(410) 480-0023

TENTATIVELY APPROVED
DEPT. OF PLANNING AND
ZONING OF
HOWARD COUNTY.

Bl eni oy

PRELIMINARY GRADING AND SEDIMENT
AND EROSION CONTROL PLAN !

WHITETAIL WOOQODS Il
LOTS 1-21
TAX MAP 38 BLOCK 9 PARCEL '528’

1ST ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
REF.: S~02-02, WP—02—85 (APP. 4/26/02)

FREDERICK WARD ASSOCIATES, INC.
ENGMNEERS | 7125 Riverwood Drive Columbia, Maryland 21046-—2354

ARCHTECTS | Phone:  410-290-8550 Fox:  410-720-6226

SURVEYORS | Bel Air, Maryland Columbia, Maryland Warrenton, Virginia

of M,

V% D DESIGN BY: RHV
; by
F< &"‘m%f DRAWNBY: _ CMH ELW
i y 4. CHECKED BY: RHY

DATE: JANUARY, 2003

SCALE: 1"=50"
W.0. NO.-: 2014036.00
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HOWARD COUNTY LEGEND .
EXISTING CONTOUR ~ wweweemmemmmmmmooooeees
FOREST CONSERVATION WORKSHEET FOREST RETENTION AREAS AND NOTES FOREST PROTECTION NOTES SROPOSED, CONTOUR &>
ZONED R-12 1. NO RARE, THREATENED OR ENDANGERED SPECIES WERE OBSERVED ON THIS SITE. PRE-CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITES
T TRA(-:T AREA 2. THE WOODED STEEP SLOPES ARE SUBSTANTIALLY RETAINED IN OPEN SPACE LOTS. U
: 3. THERE ARE NO ISOLATED FOREST STANDS ON THIS SITE. TION SIGNS
A. TOTAL TRACT AREA 6.1564 AC 4. CHANGES IN GRADING AND RUNOFF WITHIN CONSTRUCTION/INSTALLATION ARFAS WILL NOT ADVERSELY AFFECT THE SOILS EEEORREH E%ﬂg%ﬁg%ij QESGTQ% BLAZE ORANGE FENCE AND RETENTIO EXISTING TREES TO REMAIN ‘
B. AREA WITHIN 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN 0.00 AC WITHIN THE FOREST RETENTION AREA.  SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES WILL REDIRECT CONCENTRATED FLOW '
C. AREA TO REMAIN IN AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION 0.00 AC RUNOFF TO STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES, RETAIN SEDIMENT WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION SITE, 2. FENCING SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION AND 1REE PROTECTION FENCE o NeB?
D. NET TRACT AREA 6.1564 AC . ?ggégf C%i?g'@;ﬁ;&%gﬁ;ﬁ gj\;f’;‘f PF;G%E%%STRUCT*SNO ARFFA:rS-E WARD  CODE. DPZ PROMPTLY REPAIRED OR RESTORED AS THE SITUATION WARRANTS. SOILS DIVIDE A em eBe 7
. N 16.1200 OF THE HOWARD COUN , DPZ, e
INPUT THE NUMBER "1” UNDER THE APPROPIATE LAND USE RETENTION OF EXISTING FOREST IN THE AMOUNT OF 0.25 AC, REFORESTATION OF 0.11 AC., AND REQUIRED ALONG THE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE. ROOT PRUNE TREES AS REQUIRED. o o
ZONING, AND LIMIT TO ONLY ONE ENTRY. ZONED R—12. FEE—IN—LIEU FOR THE REMAINING WATER ANY ROOT—-PRUNED TREES IMMEDIATELY AFTER ROOT—PRUNING AND DISTURGANCE, UNE
6. THE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENTS . AREA OF 15 TO 24.9 PERCENT SLOPES
Aa MORL DA DR MPDCR O SECIOL, G20 O L POV ot o8 MO e, SRR o coTrcnon romonmase e
. . M
. AFFO;)EST THRE;’HOLD ¢ ! © 15?0 D = 0.02 AC PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN THE DEED OF FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT ARE ALLOWED. CONSTRUCTION PHASE = o REA SIGH o
. 5 = 0. - FOREST PROTECTION/RETENTION A
F. CONSERVATION THRESHOLD 20% X D = 1.23 AC 1. NO DISTURBANCE OR DUMPING 1S ALLOWED INSIDE THE TREE || 7 MRIMUM perm / _
EXISTING FOREST COVER: - | _ RETENTION AREA. ’_/ — FOREST RETENTION EASEMENT )
G. EXISTING FOREST COVER (EXCLUDING FLOODPLAIN) = 3.23 AC MmN . 2. NO EQUIPMENT SHALL BE OPERATED INSIDE THE TREE ROOT PRUNNG TRENGH & MAKMUM WIDTH
H. AREA OF FOREST ABOVE AFFORESTATION THRESHOLD = 2.31 AC RETENTION AREA INCLUDING TREE CANOPIES, "
. AREA OF FOREST ABOVE CONSERVATION THRESHOLD = 2.00 AC FOREST FOREST | oRmoAL Roor zonE FOREST REFORESTATION EASEMENT ISRasesese
BREAK EVEN POINT: CONSERVATION CONSERVATION 3. IN THE EVENT OF DROUGHT, THE PROTECTED TREES SHALL BE I
= MACHINERY. DUMPING - NOTES:
‘Ii' EE?ES&GREFTE&%ED “\:’ITF:-IONUQI‘ “&'f#;%’i?%ﬁ = 1'28 ﬁE O STORAGE OF REFORESTATION POST-CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES 1. RETENTION AREAS TO BE ESTABUSSH%) gg gTT};rE gFFmgGEgREﬁE/%%NSEEE%gm; RI;'(%JR&N ngg;}} (I;ROCESS.
. . . AREA . .
PROPOSED FOREST CLEARING: MRS a1 PROJECT lon. 15 1. AT THE DIRECTION OF A QUALIFIED TREE CARE EXPERT, DAMAGES 2 e ot SHOULD, BE [DENTIFIED.
L. TOTAL AREA OF FOREST TO BE CLEARED = 298 AC TO RETAINED TREES SHALL BE REPAIRED 8Y THE CONTRACTOR. 4. TRENCH SHOULD BE IMMEDIATELY BACKFILLED WITH SOIL REMOVED OR ORGANIC SOIL.
M. TOTAL AREA OF FOREST TO BE RETAINED = 0.25 AC VIOLATORS. ARE SUBJECT TO 5 FENCE REMOVAL AND STABILIZATION SHALL BE AS PER THE 5. ROOTS SHOULD BE CLEANLY CUT USING VIBRATORY KNIFE OR OTHER ACCEPTABLE EQUIPMENT.
PLANTING REQUIREMENTS: FINES AS INPOSED BY THE TR :
MARVLAND FOREST SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL PLAN,
N. REFORESTATION FOR CLEARING ABOVE CONSERVATION THRESHOLD (L X.25) = 0.50 AC CONSERVATION ACT OF FROM ROGOT PRUNING
P. REFORESTATION FOR CLEARING BELOW CONSERVATION THRESHOLD = 1.96 AC hid 3. DO NOT REMOVE SIGNS. D
Q. CREDIT FOR RETENTION ABOVE co(NSERVA;low THRESHOLD (M—F) =0.00 AC NTS
R. TOTAL REFORESTATION REQUIRED (N+P-Q = 2.46 AC . i
S. TOTAL AFFORESTATION REQUIRED = 0.00 AC COST ESTIMATE: (For bonding purposes, only)
T. TOTAL REFORESTATION AND AFFORESTATION REQUIRED = 2.46 AC RETENTION OF 0.25 AC. (10,787 SF X 0.20) $2,157.40 rP“-’%
OBLIGATION TO BE FULFILLED BY ON-SITE RETENTION OF 0.25 AC. (10,787 SF}), NOTE: REFORESTATION OF 0.11 AC. (4825 SF X 0.50) $2,412.50 -‘é, N  af %
ON-SITE REFORESTATION OF 0.11 AC. (4825 SF) AND OFF-SITE MITIGATION. 1. BOTTOM OF SIGNS TO BE HIGHER THAN TOP OF TREE PROTECTION FENCE. ODS > \8\;_‘\; 2
2. SIGNS TO BE PLACED APPROXIMATELY 50—100" FEET APART. CONDITIONS ON SITE SURETY NOTE Y Oﬁgsé N it
AFFECTING VISIBILITY MAY WARRANT PLACING SIGNS CLOSER OR FARTHER APART. NBUD BIBEGR s e T
NOTES: 3. ATTACHMENT OF SIGNS TO TREES IS PROHIBITED. FINANCIAL SURETY IN THE AMOUNT OF $4,569.90 WILL BE {JP—,«NO- 4 &\4 RS RRvAC
1. THE PROPERTY QUTLINE IS BASED ON A BOUNDARY SURVEY PREPARED BY POSTED WITH THE FC MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FOR ON-—SITE Al o0 ﬁ’i_'is . W
FREDERICK WARD ASSOCIATES, DATED JULY 2002. RETENTION AND REFORESTATION. G Y N
FOREST CONSERVATION AREA SIGN w0 NS FRA? ..
2. THE EXISTING FEATURES AND CONTOURS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED Il ot YATTIVIN ARES ADDITIONAL SURETY FOR THE 2.35 AC OF OFFF—SITE ¢ W% L1l _—
ON A FIELD RUN SURVEY PREPARED BY FREDERICK WARD ASSOCIATES, NTS . N yR 5982, 5 ¥ / ONEYS L e
DATED JULY 2002. REFORESTATION WiLL BE $51,183.00 (102,366 x 0.50) G -
3. HOA WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MAINTENANCE N
OF THE TRASH PAD AND !TS SURROUNDING 959,250
LANDSCAPING. m —
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USE 2" X 4" LUMBER FOR v oy / ;
ANCHOR POSTS SHOULD BE Y S PO
MINIMUM 2" STEEL “U” CHANNEL MAXIMUM 8 FEET CROSS BEARING &3 "§$
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SCHEDULE A: PERIMETER LANDSCAPE EDGE SCHEDULE D: STORMWATER MANAGEMENT : :‘,7 oy
CATEGORY ADJACENT TO ADIACENTTO AREA LANDSCAPING A R F
PERIMETER,/FRONTAGE DESIGNATION s 1 e 2 PROPER?E r LINEAR FEET OF PERIMETER POND #1 S50° LF L \ d
LANDSCAPE_TYPE N/A A A A A CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION NO ' \ | FREDER'CK WARD ASSOC|ATES, INC.
L N/A 609’ 1035 478’ 1 (NO, YES AND LINEAR FEET) ENGNEERS | 7125 Riverwood Drive Columbia, Maryland 21046-2354
CREDI FOR' EXISTING VEGETATION T - — _— ” R, YEs A oty DSCAPING NO TRASH PAD LANDSCAPING MCNECTS | Phone:  410-290-9550 Fax:  410-720-6226
DESCRIBE BELOW IF NEEDED) 65’ 75 NUMBER OF TREES REQUIRED (550") 13 EVERGREEN SHRUBS \ SURVEYORS | Bel Air, Maryiand Columbia, Maryland Warrenton, Virginia
| CREDIT FOR WALL, FENGCE OR BERM SHADE TREES 11 SHADE TREES .
(YES, NO, LINEAR FEET N/A NC NO NO NO EVERGREEN TREES 14 EVERGREEN TREES
DESCRIBE_DELOW IF_ NEEDED) NUMBER OF TREES PROVIDED
NUMBESRHEEI):E PTLQSI;SS REQUIRED(LF REMAINING) - 113010 1180 17 150 7 160 2 SHADE TREES 11 SHADE TREES OWNER DESIGNBY: ___RHV
EVERGREEN TREES - - ~ - - EVERGREEN TREES 14 EVERGREEN TREES GORDON AND JOAN ROYER
SHRUBS S — - - - - SHRUBS 3035 SHADY LANE DRAWNBY: _ CMH,ELW
NUMBER OF PLANT Vi
SHADE_TREES - 10 17 7 2 GENERAL NOTES HANOVER, MARYLAND 21076 CHECKEDBY:  __RHV _
FVERGREEN TREES - - - - - - T OATE.  JANUARY 2003
QTHER Thees, (2”357”%5?”““0“) - - - - z 1. FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING TO BE POSTED AS PART DEVELOPER ’ :
e TR JCREDITS - i B i - OF THE DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $17,700.00 FOR TRINITY HOMES SCALE: 1°<60'
BELOW IF NEEDED) 52 SHADE TREES AND 14 EVERGREEN TREES. 3575 Pﬁl‘ll?vl'( AVE,, ST% g$a43 W.0. NO 2014036.00
" ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAN O.NO: 201403600
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